

# VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED

# ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR & DESIGNER An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

### **December 31, 2024**

To,

BSE Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 21<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 543974 NSE Scrip Symbol: VPRPL

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

**Sub: Press Release** 

We are enclosing herewith a press release dated December 31, 2024, titled "VPRPL Awarded Contract by Hissar Builders" issued by Vishnu Prakash R Punglia Limited.

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company i.e., www.vprp.co.in

Please note that while the attached disclosure will not qualify as "Material Information", the Company is making this disclosure voluntarily.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED

NEHA MATNANI Company Secretary M.NO- A69247



# VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED

ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR & DESIGNER An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

#### **VPRPL** Awarded Contract by Hissar Builders

December 31, 2024 - Vishnu Prakash R Punglia Limited, announces its latest achievement - the receipt of a Contract from Hissar Builders. The contract pertains to the fabrication of FOB Steel Girder at Gamharia, SINI and Rajkharswan (RKSN) Station in Chakradharpur Division."

Following the submission of the quotation, Vishnu Prakash R Punglia Limited has been selected as the chosen supplier for this significant endeavor The purchase order, evaluated and accepted by Hissar Builders has a total value of Rs. 72.96 million.

### Disclaimer:

Statements in this Press Release describing the Company's objectives, expectations or predictions may be forward-looking within the meaning of applicable securities laws and regulations. Forward-looking statements are based on certain assumptions and expectations of future events. The Company cannot guarantee that these assumptions and expectations are accurate or will be realized. The Company assumes no responsibility to publicly amend, modify or revise forward-looking statements, on the basis of any subsequent developments, information or events. Actual results may differ materially from those expressed in the statement. Important factors that could influence the Company's operations include changes in Government regulations, tax laws, economic developments within the country and such other factors globally.

Unless otherwise specified or the context otherwise requires, all references herein to 'we', 'us', 'our', 'the Company', 'VPRPL' are to 'Vishnu Prakash R Punglia Limited'.